

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2018 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 424/HCS 1**

On page 1, line 15, delete "by the Governor" and insert in lieu thereof, "jointly by the Kentucky Association of Public-Safety Communications Officials and the Kentucky Emergency Number Association"; and

On page 5, after line 15, delete lines 16 through line 3 on page 6, and insert in lieu thereof,

- (a) 1. The Department of Kentucky State Police;**
- 2. The Kentucky Sheriff's Association;**
- 3. The Kentucky Association of Chiefs of Police;**
- 4. The Kentucky Fire Chiefs Association;**
- 5. The Kentucky Ambulance Providers Association;**
- 6. The Kentucky League of Cities;**
- 7. The Kentucky Association of Counties;**
- 8. The Department of Criminal Justice Training; and**
- 9. The Kentucky Board of Emergency Medical Services;**
- (b) The Kentucky Association of Public-Safety Communications Officials and the Kentucky Emergency Number Association, each appointed by the executive director of the Office of Homeland Security from a list of three (3) names submitted by both organizations; and**
- (c) Any other members selected by the executive director who are familiar with PSAPs,**

Amendment No. _____

Rep. Rep. John Carney

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Warren, Erica

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

Unofficial Document

public finances, shared governmental services, emergency management, community crisis response preparation, or the interests of 911 service stakeholders.